Certificate ID09/01313.01

The management system of



PT Elsewedy Electric Indonesia

Kawasan Industri Menara Permai Kav. 10, Jl. Raya Narogong Km. 23,852 Cileungsi, Bogor, Jawa Barat, 16820, Indonesia

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of **SNI ISO 14001:2015**

For the following activities

Design, Production, Sales and Inhouse After Sales Services of Power Transformers for Maximum Power Up To 500 MVA and Maximum BIL Up To 1,550 kV

This certificate is valid from 07 May 2024 until 08 April 2027 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits.

Issue 8. Certified since 08 April 2009

Last certificate expiry date 08 April 2024 Recertification audit date 28 March 2024

Authorised by Waras Putri Andrianti

PT SGS Indonesia The Garden Centre 2nd Floor, Cilandak Commercial Estate, Jl. Raya Cilandak KKO, Jakarta 12560, Indonesia t +6221 2978 0600 - www.sgs.com





This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.



Certificate ID09/03368

The management system of



PT Elsewedy Electric Indonesia

Kawasan Industri Menara Permai Kav. 10, JI. Raya Narogong Km. 23,852 Cileungsi, Bogor, Jawa Barat, 16820, Indonesia

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of ISO 14001:2015 - Environmental Management System Certification

For the following activities Design, Production, Sales and Inhouse After Sales Services of Power Transformers for Maximum Power Up To 500 MVA and Maximum BIL Up To 1,550 kV

This certificate is valid from 29 June 2024 until 29 June 2027 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits.

Issue 8. Certified since 29 June 2009

Breadles.

Authorised by Sharn McAulley Authorised Officer

SGS Australia Pty. Ltd. 10/585 Blackburn Road Notting Hill VIC 3168 t (61-3) 9574 3200 - www.au.sgs.com



This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.



Certificate ID09/01313

The management system of



PT Elsewedy Electric Indonesia

Kawasan Industri Menara Permai Kav. 10, Jl. Raya Narogong Km. 23,852 Cileungsi, Bogor, Jawa Barat, 16820, Indonesia

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of **ISO 14001:2015**

For the following activities Design, Production, Sales and Inhouse After Sales Services of Power Transformers for Maximum Power Up To 500 MVA and Maximum BIL Up To 1,550 kV

This certificate is valid from 25 April 2024 until 08 April 2027 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits.

Issue 8. Certified since 08 April 2009

Last certificate expiry date 08 April 2024 Recertification audit date 28 March 2024

Jorothan M. Hall

Authorised by Jonathan Hall Global Head - Certification Services

SGS United Kingdom Ltd Rossmore Business Park, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire, CH65 3EN, UK t +44 (0)151 350-6666 - www.sgs.com







This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.

